ANNUAL REPORT for Susan George James Beautification Endowment Fund for Fiscal Year July 1, 2015 to June 30, 2016

This ANNUAL REPORT is to inform you of action taken by the town of Wilson's Mills regarding the Susan George James Beautification Endowment Fund for the fiscal year July 1, 2015 to June 30, 2016.

The Endowment Principle ending on June 30, 2016 was \$26,548.27

The annual earned income for the year through June 30, 2015 was **\$230.29** plus carry over income from the last fiscal year of **\$26,317.98** for a total available income of **\$26,548.27**

The expenditures for the fiscal year were **\$0**.

This Annual Report will be posted on the Susan George James Beautification Endowment Fund page on the Town's website.

Respectfully submitted,

Zach Ollis Town Administrator